				and the same of th		
17 15 April of expressment Centre	: 301 ricos		termination for the last or the first ballion is a second section of the second second			
ate in 13/02/2023	Jr-h deseri	Marini	i rana satura za a a a			
PINE NAICTI 2300 1556 / 04	S:15 e-11		Time &Time Completed	Done by		
child SMJ 4179K	2					
DA 12/02/2023		John Blas. Alv. 2hrs,				
in a second seco		Claim Form	1			
D/(IP) Reporting Only)	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)					
Property and Control Property and Control Property and Control Control Property and Control P	The second secon	Jploaded		T. C		
Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report					
Went No And	Ass't Repo	ort by <u>Fax/Hand</u> t	Owner/Wksn			
errod Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QW:(a mangana di dipeli dipeli di diserimente serimente di diperinde delle	Tel.			
'articulars: Veh No: YN	5354B	INC()/Non-INC()	Constitution to Jumps of the Constitution of t		
vner/ Driver: (and the same of th	Tel:			
licy No; () Perio	od: ()	Cover Type: (<i>J</i>		
Confirmed by: (the first of the service of the serv	Date:	Time:			
mred/Driver Liability: (%) [No	te-Est. Siatu		72. P: 21-79%. P: 80-10)		
ar of Registration: () W	arranty: YES	1/201	770, P. ZI-79%. P. 80-10	0%]		
cess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	1 1/00/	()/NO()			
				and and a		
A Walk-In Corronner Cont				And the second s		
			ictly NO refer of repairer.	and the control of th		
T / LICE	DRUKENIL	Υ.	3	Photogram of a supplied assumed to		
), mvoice;)	ZES ()	/NO(); To	owing Co. (.)		
nks: 4 (10 Chorline: 67,88,0616) > = 1			Dale & Time Completed	iii i Dane by		
ply for Transport Allowance ()/Cou	rtesy Car ()	The state of the s	D.OILE.DY		
Check / Post Repair Inspection	()				
oad Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	0) ()				
7:		and the Committee State Charles are the Committee of the				
inc Actions			***************************************			
ime Actions						
		A Committee of the Comm				
			The second secon	The second secon		
	The same of the sa					
NA2300444	The second secon	Invoice Press	iration Checklist	Amit (S) . Arni (S)		
Cs Particulars :		I) AR : Accident Re		- Ist Bill Add Bil		
wher:		2) DA : Damage As	ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80)			
second and second-hand beautiful to the process of the process of the second beautiful to the second b		3) TF: Towing Fec 4) FT: Follow-Thro	. \$40/S ough Survey \$1:			
· .		5) FT : Follow-Thro	ough Survey (Resurvey) S.	30		
Portion:		6) TR: Re-inspection	instINC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on 5	75		
		7) NI : Mac DA + S B) NTUC Ado Monu	MRT Survey - S10	50		
ked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OTI*		25		
Controls		* \ 6: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	remaion	(0)		
		the state of the second st	desire.			

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 13/02/2023 18:54 (SGT) Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident 12/02/2023 15:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore WOODLANDS RECREATIONAL CENTRE, 200 WOODLANDS Additional Location Information IND Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMJ4179K

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner ROHAIZARD BIN ALIAS NRIC No SXXXX419D **Email Address** izad_alias@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91064091 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Sylphy Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Private hire Transmission Auto CC 1598

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMHCSNW00015742200

DRIVER

Name of Driver **ROHAIZARD BIN ALIAS** NRIC No SXXXX419D Date Of Birth 09/03/1968

Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 31/05/1988 Driving experience 34 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91064091 Alt. Phone Number Email Address izad_alias@yahoo.com.sg Address APT BLK737 WOODLANDS CIRCLE Address complement # 06-479 Postcode 730737 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head on collision Weather Conditions Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name WIFE Gender Female **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident WITH OWNER **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number YN5354B

Vehicle Manufacturer

Occupation

Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	LAN XIAOZHEN
Passport No/FIN	GXXXX217X
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-85495750
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	=
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	ROHAIZARD BIN ALIAS Male (Phone) +65-91064091 APT BLK737 WOODLANDS CIRCLE # 06-479 730737 - BACK PAIN AND GIDDINESS SMJ4179K - No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old	WIFE Female
Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	BACK PAIN AND GIDDINESS SMJ4179K - No

SKETCHPLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Pleas ereport correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consert under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

1	2
M	13/2/27
icyholder's Signature /	Dota 8 Ti

olicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan Woodlands Recreational Contre, 200 woodlands Ind. Park GT

At SMJ 4179K

B- YN 5354B

Double parallel line

Describe Circumstance of the Accident I was exiting the carpark of the above started darte and time and it was after the exit from the barrier at 200 woodlands Ind. Park Et and suddenly Mehicle B (YN 5354B) Cut into my lane and hit my front side portion of my vehicle Causing damages, and dented. Also it was raining heavily and the road was wet.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Witness Ed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name Jin NRIC/ID card)

	ACCIDENT DATE ()	2 102 150	023 IMP Making	200 = 122 · 16	3 20	. '		
	LOCATION: WO	ood lands	Recreation	CIL COOL-	30	HHEMMI .	1. 1	Dede
	7. DETAILS OF V	E7 -	- Corcog Tor	il centre	200 W	oballas	ind	PORIE
	DIVEHICLE N	UMBER!	SMJ 41791	/		4		
	D) INSURANCI	ECOMPANY.	China T	20/0/201				10
	C)POLICY NU	WBFR DML	CONLING	10 = 1 = = =	\circ	2	ř	
		- The state of the	ILMSIVE / IHIRD P	ARTY / TLADO T	PARTY FIRE	x THEFT		
	FITYPE-(SAIDO	N/ / course	133011 SOIPA). · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Aum)/mi	NUAL		
	9) VEHICLE CA	TEGORY PRI	MPY VANY LOF VATE COMMER	CIAL / MOTOR	SYCLE! OT	HERS)	3.5	
	I) ARE YOU CL	WIND HAID	DUDLIN IIVIE	1 mage 11	de ,			
	2. INSURED / POL	STATE THIRE	PARTY CLAIM	REP.ORTING O	NTAI (VÃO)			
	Alhame - R	omizard	Rin Alica	6		2 600 0000	*	
	DINKIC/FIN/RA	SSPORTS SC	9 40 11 10	CONTAC		S4091		
	*	\$ 73073	37 woodlan	ds Circle.	# 06-4-	79		
my lie of passang	DRIVER		R ALSO POLICY H	OLDER			. •	
(1) noteding design	b) NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPORT 3	s Above	North and the second se	ALE / FEM	ALE)		
1 Female pas				CONTAC	76		7	`
,	dd) DATE OF BIRT	1: 09/03	/ 1968 100	7111100000				
	DOCCUPATION DYEARS OF DRIV	INVENCION A	311717			*		
A	. WAS DRIVER AN	V EMPLOYED	OF THE TRANSCE	Annal of L	NVO NEC	- (NIC)		
5.	OI WEATHER CON	DMON: (CLE	AR PAINING	HINSURED:	owne			
				OTHERS .				
7.	The Child IO.F	OUCE TES.	NO) Date 18	in and Gida	diness			
0	THE REAL PROPERTY.		OUCE STATION.	-		1		
welliding elriver)	O) VEHICLE NUM b) DRIVER'S NAM	IE Lan)	KIDAZHON	_MODEL:			•	
	C) NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPORT GO	767217X	CONTACT	8549 5	57:50	,	
la of passenger	THIRD PARTY VEHIC	LE			To a manage point of the day had black and the second		-	
adultion later	el DRIVER'S NAM	E:		_MODEL:		***		
()	f) WRIC/FIN/PASS	PORT:		_CONTAGT:	· 4			
		* *	(*)					
					1	÷		
						*		

Email = 12ad_alias @ychoo.com.sg.

Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

SN N

AN0714A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNW00015742200

Engine No.: HR16940087C

Cha. No.:MNTBBAB17Z0034639

Index Mark and Registration

SMJ4179K

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

ROHAIZARD BIN ALIAS

Excess Sect I.

\$\$1,250.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

26/10/2022

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$2,500.00

Excess Sect. II

\$\$1,250.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

25/10/2023

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore). EX ON WINDSCREEN . \$\$2,500.00

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

ROHAIZARD BIN ALIAS

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(1) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: GENIE FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Issued By: UNIVERSAL ALLIANZE PRIVATE LIMITED **Authorised Officer**

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) #3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com